

Republic of the Philippines  
 CIVIL WORKS  
 Province of Bulacan  
 3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-080420-084	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CUTCUT E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	6,713,295.93	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	6,685,014.27	August 4, 2020	172CD
2	PEO-080420-085	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF CALUMPIT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CANIOGAN, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	2,374,279.07	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,360,711.42	August 4, 2020	73CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
 BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA  
 Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
 Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
 Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR  
 Member

Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS/SERVICES  
Province of Bulacan  
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
1	GOODS-080420-041	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS EQUIPMENT FOR CSSR, WATER SEARCH/RESCUE, AND HIGH ANGLE ROPE RESCUE	1,368,980.00	Bulacan	A-DINE TRADING	Blk. 7&8 Suburban Drive, Suburbia North P2, Malpitic, San Fernando City, Pampanga	1,366,980.00	August 4, 2020	30CD
2	GOODS-080420-042	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN	4,946,800.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISES	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	4,943,480.00	August 4, 2020	30CD
3	GOODS-080420-043	PURCHASE OF PERSONALIZED POLO W/ PRINT AND LOGO, FREE SIZE (WHITE/BLUE) TO BE GIVEN TO ALL VOLUNTEER WORKERS IN BULACAN. LINGKOD LINGAP SA NAYON (LLN) AND MOTHER LEADER (ML)	1,680,000.00	Bulacan	G.A.A. TRADING	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	1,675,200.00	August 4, 2020	30CD
4	GOODS-080420-044	PURCHASE OF 16,500 BAGS ORGANIC FERTILIZER FOR INPUTS ASSISTANCE	4,950,000.00	Bulacan	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INC	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	4,933,500.00	August 4, 2020	60CD
5	GOODS-080420-045	PURCHASE OF 1 UNIT MINI FOUR WHEEL TRACTOR FOR FARM MACHINERY SUPPORT PROGRAM	1,400,000.00	Bulacan	STA. ANA ENTERPRISES	10 Bellington St., Suburbia North, Maimpis San. Fernando City, Pampanga	1,395,850.00	August 4, 2020	30CD
6	GOODS-082620-046	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR VGO AND BM'S OFFICES	20,428,800.00	Bulacan	LUCIA CALIXTRO ENTERPRISES	San. Roque, Paombong, Bulacan	20,360,160.00	August 26, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
7	GOODS-082620-047	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS OFFICE AND INK SUPPLIES FOR BM'S OFFICES AND VGO	5,156,133.50	Bulacan	MVDC TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	0089 Malusak, Sta. Ana, Bulakan, Bulacan	5,118,311.50	August 26, 2020	120CD

8	GOODS-082620-048	INSTALLATION OF AIRCONDITIONING UNIT SYSTEM FOR BMC LABORATORY	4,368,026.00	Bulacan	GROUND UP CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Oranbo, Pasig City, Metro Manila	4,364,426.00	August 26, 2020	10CD
9	SVCS-082620-049	JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD OF SEPTEMBER TO DECEMBER 2020	13,170,852.72	Bulacan	SWARM MANPOWER AGENCY	#78 Krus na Bituin, Bungahan, Malolos City, Bulacan	13,170,852.72	August 26, 2020	4 MONTHS
10	GOODS-082620-050	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CCTV IP CAMERA SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM FOR COVID 19 ISOLATION DEPARTMENT	2,626,600.00	Bulacan	MACHINE AND COMPUTER WORLD INC	Guava Rd, Potrero, Malabon, Metro Manila, Philippines	2,623,600.00	August 26, 2020	30CD
11	GOODS-082620-051	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS LABORATORY EQUIPMENT FOR BMC LABORATORY (MICRO)	23,524,500.00	Bulacan	BIOCHEM SCIENTIFIC DIAGNOSTIC SUPPLY	Malamig, Bustos, Bulacan	23,505,500.00	August 26, 2020	20CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA  
Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR  
Member

Republic of the Philippines  
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT  
Province of Bulacan  
2nd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
no bidding conducted as of the period.									

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA  
Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR  
Member